HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Doerge on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 534 by Representative Carter

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, following "(a)," and before "," change "(g), and (h)" to "and (g)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, following "408.1 (introductory paragraph)" and before "(2)" change ","
- 5 to "and"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, following "271.1, R.S." and before "and (b)" change "32:402.1(A)(3)(a)"
- 8 to "32:402.1(A)(2)(h) and (3)(a)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 5, following "(2)(introductory" and before "407(A)(2)(a)" change
- 11 "paragraph, (a), (g) and (h)," to "paragraph), (a), and (g)"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 6, following "408.1(introductory paragraph)" and before "(2)" change ","
- 14 to "and"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 8, following "vehicle" change "exceptions" to "exception"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 13, following "Item" change "(I)" to "(i)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 7, line 1, following "all" and before "examiners" change "third party" to "third-
- 21 party"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 23 On page 7, line 23, insert "* * *"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 9, line 25, before "permit shall" change "Such" to "The"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 10, line 29, following "dealer" and before "new" change "in on" to "in"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 11, line 13, following "Section 6." and before "and (b)" change "R.S.
- 3 32:402.1(A)(3)(a)" to "R.S. 32:402.1(A)(2)(h) and (3)(a)"